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News Release
Big Rock Brewery Ltd. Announces First Quarter Results

-CALGARY, Alberta, July 23, 2002: Big Rock Brewery Ltd. (NASDAQ: BEEREF,
TSX: BR) one of North America’s leading specialty brewers, is pleased to announce its
results for the 1st quarter ended June 30th, 2002.

Gross sales revenue increased to $10,333,625 this quarter from $9,204,986 in the same
quarter last year, a 12% increase.

Volume sold during the quarter increased to 40,697 hectoliters from 33,725 hectoliters
the previous year, a 21% increase.

EBITDA for the quarter was $1,597,864 a 39% increase over last year EBITDA at
$1,152,003.

Net income for the quarter was $801,686 up 72% from $464,970 last year.
Selected financial information for the quarter 1s as follows:
big Rock Brewery Ltd.

Consolidated Balance Sheet
(Canadian $)

30-Jun-02 31-Mar-02
(unaudited) (audited)

Assets:
Current assets $7,207,837 $6,492.345
Capital assets 26,212,653 25,872,488
Other assets 693,129 695,858
Total assets $34,113,619 $33,060,691
Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity:
Current liabilities $5,863,504 $5,357,882
Long-term debt 1,044,044 1,502,275
Future income taxes 4,444,771 4,416,400
Total liabilities 11,352,319 11,276,557
Shareholders’ equity:
Share capital 13,307,471 13,131,991
Retained earnings ‘ 9,453,829 8,652,143
Total Shareholders’ equity ’ 22,761,300 21,784,134
Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ equity $34,113.619 $33.060.691



big Rock Brewery Ltd.

Consolidated Statements of Operations

(Canadian §$)

Revenue:
Sales

Government taxes and commissions

Cost of sales
Gross Profit

Expenses:

Selling

General & administrative
Interest

Amortization

Income before income taxes
Current income tax expense
Future income tax expense

Net income for period

Net income per share

Big Rock is a regional producer and marketer of specialty draught and packaged beer
located in Calgary, Alberta, Canada. Big Rock is dedicated to the brewing of premium
beers using only water, hops, yeast, and various combinations of malted barley and
malted wheat. Big Rock products contain no preservatives. Rather than using
pasteurization, which affects the flavour of the beer, all product is packaged after cold
sterile filtration. Big Rock was established in 1985 by founder and CEO Ed McNally.

For further information relating to Big Rock or the matters described in this news release,

please contact:

Bob King
President

Three Months Ended June 30

2002
(unaudited)

$10,333,625
2.470.616
7,863,009
3.211.058
4,651,951

2,404,880
649,207
30,522
360,350
3.444.959

1,206,992
376,935
28,371
405,306
$801,686

$0.15

2001

$9,204,986
2,504,617
6,700,369
2,719,134
3,981,235

2,307,818
521,414
92,247
300,000
3.221.479

759,756
88,436
206,350
294,786
$464.970

$0.09

Tim A. Duffin, C.A.
Chief Financial Officer

5555 — 76" Avenue S.E.
Calgary, Alberta T2C 418

Tel: (403) 720-3239
Fax: (403) 236-7523
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News Release
Big Rock Brewery Ltd. changes NASDAQ Trading Symbol

CALGARY, Alberta, July 30, 2002: Big Rock Brewery Ltd. (NASDAQ: BEERF,
TSX: BR) one of North America’s leading specialty brewers, announces a change to its
trading symbol on the NASDAQ Stock exchange.

Effective Thursday, August 1, 2002 Big Rock’s trading symbol on NASDAQ will change
from BEERF to BEER.

For further information relating to Big Rock or the matters described in this news release,
please contact:

Bob King Tim A. Duffin, C.A.
President Chief Financial Officer
5555 — 76™ Avenue S.E.
Calgary, Alberta T2C 4L8
Tel: (403) 720-3239
Fax: (403) 236-7523

-30 -
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SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has
duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly
authorized.

BIG ROCK BREWERY LTD.

(Registrant)

Date: July 31, 2002 By: — = /-/
figer

Timothy A. :%
Chief Financil f
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